

Measurements

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

E.E. R.W.D. Work DIVISION -

A.E. R.W.D. SUB-DIVISION

Kako.

Measurement Book

No. 2963

Name of Officer _____

Date of first entry _____

Date of last entry _____

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction etc with maintenance of Road from Ahadkera road to Prasadi Chaur.					
Agency - Shree Kaushal Kishore village Bishunpura, P.O - Manik- pur. P.S - Kurtha, Dist - Arwal					
Agreement No - 01/SBD/2024-25					
Date - 02/07/2024					
Date of Start - 02/07/2024					
Date of Completion - 01/07/2025					
Date of Actual Completion - 20/10/24					

(1/1) providing & fixing of working bench mark pillars

Qty vide TMB page (19)

1.00 @ Rs. 4464.63/each = 4465.00

(2/2) P & F Reference pillar

vide TMB page (19)

4.00 @ Rs. 2064.80/each = 8259.00

(3/3) cleaning and grubbing road

Qty vide TMB page (19)

0.2304 Ha @ Rs. 76947.02/Ha = 17724.00

(4/4) Embankment 100mm lead

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB page (19)					
724.51 m ³ @ R ₂ 258.72/m ³ = 187445.0					
(45) Embankment 100m lead					
Qty vide TMB page (19)					
1086.37 m ³ @ R ₂ 185.97/m ³ = 202107.01					
(28/6) Construction of shoulder					
Qty vide TMB page (19)					
733.50 m ³ @ R ₂ 313.12/m ³ = 229674.00					
(617) construction of subgrade					
Qty vide TMB page (19)					
1719.90 m ³ @ R ₂ 226.16/m ³ = 388973.00					
(29/2) Shoulder in P.C.C.					
Qty vide TMB page (19)					
19.58 m ³ @ R ₂ 313.12/m ³ = 6131.00					
(719) Construction of C/S R/BT					
Qty vide TMB page (19)					
735.00 m ³ @ R ₂ 212.7.10/m ³ = 156341.00					
(15/11) Providing and laying					
WBM-II in B.T. Portion					
Qty vide TMB page (20)					
285.38 m ³ @ R ₂ 3688.96/m ³ = 942087.0					
(25/11) P.S.A Prime coat with					
SS-1					
Qty vide TMB page (20)					
3395 m ³ @ R ₂ 57.10/m ³ = 193865.00					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
32/21 P & F 200mm Stone					
Qty vide TMB - Page (21)					
4.00 @ Rs. 784.95/each =					3140.00
33/22 P & F 600mm Triangular					
Bond.					
Qty vide TMB Page (21)					
4.00 @ Rs. 4356.46/each =					17426.00
34/23 P & F 600mm circular					
Qty vide TMB - Page (21)					
6.00 @ Rs. 5762.92/each =					34578.00
35/24 P & F 100X600mm rectangular					
Qty vide TMB Page - (21)					
3.00 @ Rs. 7944.59/each =					23834.00
36/25 P & F 600X450mm					
Rectangular					
Qty vide TMB Page (21)					
2.00 @ Rs. 5618.95/each =					11238.00
37/26 P & F laying of hot applied					
on RT.					
Qty vide TMB page (22)					
180.00m ² @ Rs. 712.26/m ² =					128207.00
38/27 Road Marking on pcc.					
Qty vide TMB Page (22)					
12.00m ² @ Rs. 744.79/m ² =					8937.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(33/28) Planting tree					
Qty vide TMB page (22)					
90.00 @ Rs. 13050.00/each =					117450.00
(40/29) P&F logo board					
Qty vide TMB page (22)					
1.00 @ Rs. 11390.28/each =					11390.00
(41/30) P&F maintenance board					
Qty vide TMB page (22)					
1.00 @ Rs. 11390.28/each =					11390.00
(42/31) P&F c/sen board					
Qty vide TMB page No (22)					
2.00 @ Rs. 11390.28/each =					22781.00
(43/32) E/W 1m excavation for sand					
Qty vide TMB page (22)					
29.76 m ³ @ Rs. 405.80/m ³ =					12077.00
(44/33) P.C.C. M-15 for H.P.					
Qty vide TMB page (22)					
2.21 m ³ @ Rs. 6117.12/m ³ =					16577.00
(45/34) P.C.C. M-20 for H.P.					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
30.51 m ³ @ Rs. 6536.33/m ³ =					199423.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(17/35) P&L R.C.C. NP-3 price 1000					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
7.50m ³ @ Rs. 6850.20/m ³ = 51377.00					
(9/39) E/W for slab evert.					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
182.55m ³ @ Rs. 405.20/m ³ = 74079.00					
(11/39) Sand filling in slab					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
403m ³ @ Rs. 529.42/m ³ = 21340.00					
(12/41) Crest of PLC					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
7.60m ³ @ Rs. 4079.02/m ³ = 31001.00					
(18/41) P.C.C. M-15 for slab evert.					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
28.45m ³ @ Rs. 6117.12/m ³ = 174032.00					
(18/42) P.C.C. M-20 for foundation (slab)					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
112.51m ³ @ Rs. 6289.50/m ³ = 707632.00					
(19/43) P.C.C. M-20 for sub str.					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
78.51m ³ @ Rs. 7034.39/m ³ = 552270.00					
(21/44) R.C.C. for sub structure.					
Qty vide TMB page (23)					
7.80m ³ @ 7034.39/m ³ = 54868.00					
(27A/48) P&L R.C.C. NP-3 300mm					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
27.50m @ Rs. 10000.71/m = 37527.00					
(13/46) R.C.C. For slab.					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					
16.02 m ³ @ Rs. 8215.20/m ³ = 131608.00					
(20/47) Reimforcement of slab.					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					
2.06885 MT @ Rs. 75364.60/MT = 155918.00					
(13/49) P.C.C. M-20 For Super					
Structure					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					
4.22 m ³ @ Rs. 7034.39/m ³ = 29685.00					
(22/50) painting two coats.					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					
140.00 m ² @ Rs. 137.50/m ² = 19250.00					
(45/51) W.P. holes in P.C.C.					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					
48.00 nos. @ Rs. 106.98/each = 5135.00					
(46/12) Const. of Hand Scaffolding					
Qty vide TMB page (24)					
30.00 m ² @ Rs. 513.94/m ² = 15418.00					
					Rs 7645286.00
Add C.S.T. @ 18%.					1376151.00
Add L.Cess @ 1%.					76453.00
Add S.F.					124278.00
					9222168.00
Deduction 0.01% as per bill.					922.00
					9221246.00
previous payment deduct					78099436.00
					Rs. 1174810.00

M. K. S. S.

09/06/25

Continuation

09/06/25

BE

A. E.